Media Coverage List 2023

No. |Date Media Headline URL Area
1 2023/6/20(IPS Making the Impossible Possible, Chronicles of an https://www.ipsnews.net/2023/06/making-the-impossible- Global
Ambassador’s Lifelong Frontline Battle to End possible-chronicles-of-an-ambassadors-lifelong-frontline-
Leprosy battle-to-end-leprosy/
2 2023/6/22|IPS Global Community Celebrates Medical Innovations |https://www.ipsnews.net/2023/06/global-community- Global
and Milestones Since Defining Leprosy Discovery  |celebrates-medical-innovations-and-milestones-since-
150 Years Ago defining-leprosy-discovery-150-years-ago/
3 2023/6/19|Yahoo Finance Bergen Prepares to Host International Conference |https://finance.yahoo.com/news/bergen-prepares-host- Global
on Hansen's Disease Marking 150 Years Since the [international-conference-110000062.html?guccounter=1
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus
4 2023/6/19|Seeking Alpha Bergen Prepares to Host International Conference |https://seekingalpha.com/pr/19371525-bergen-prepares-to- |United
on Hansen's Disease Marking 150 Years Since the |host-international-conference-on-hansens-disease-marking- |[States
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus 150-years-since
5 2023/6/19|Benzinga Bergen Prepares to Host International Conference  |https://www.benzinga.com/pressreleases/23/06/n32911056/b |United
on Hansen's Disease Marking 150 Years Since the |ergen-prepares-to-host-international-conference-on-hansens- [States
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus disease-marking-150-years-since-the-di
6 2023/6/19|KTLA Bergen Prepares to Host International Conference  |https://ktla.com/business/press- United
on Hansen's Disease Marking 150 Years Since the |releases/cision/20230619CN27496/bergen-prepares-to-host- [States
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus international-conference-on-hansens-disease-marking-150-
years-since-the-discovery-of-the-leprosy-bacillus/
7 2023/6/19|WJW-TV FOX-8 Bergen Prepares to Host International Conference |https://fox8.com/business/press- United
on Hansen's Disease Marking 150 Years Since the [releases/cision/20230619CN27496/bergen-prepares-to-host- (States
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus international-conference-on-hansens-disease-marking-150-
years-since-the-discovery-of-the-leprosy-bacillus/
8 2023/6/22|Yahoo Finance Bergen Conference Marks 150 Years Since https://finance.yahoo.com/news/bergen-conference-marks- |Global
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus 150-years-140000487.html
9 2023/6/22|Seeking Alpha Bergen Conference Marks 150 Years Since https://seekingalpha.com/pr/19376949-bergen-conference- |United
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus marks-150-years-since-discovery-of-leprosy-bacillus States
10 2023/6/22|Benzinga Bergen Conference Marks 150 Years Since https://www.benzinga.com/pressreleases/23/06/n32967212/b |United
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus ergen-conference-marks-150-years-since-discovery-of-the-  [States
leprosy-bacillus
11 2023/6/22|KTLA Bergen Conference Marks 150 Years Since https://ktla.com/business/press- United
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus releases/cision/20230622CN35300/bergen-conference- States
marks-150-years-since-discovery-of-the-leprosy-bacillus/
12 2023/6/22|WJW-TV FOX-8 Bergen Conference Marks 150 Years Since https://fox8.com/business/press- United
Discovery of the Leprosy Bacillus releases/cision/20230622CN35300/bergen-conference- States
marks-150-years-since-discovery-of-the-leprosy-bacillus/
13 2023/6/28| PORTO CANAL Tocha rehabilitation center museum represents https://portocanal.sapo.pt/noticia/330737 Potugal
Portugal at congress in Norway
14 2023/6/20|The Hymalayan Bergen gears up to Host International Conference  |https://thehimalayantimes.com/health/bergen-gears-up-to- Nepal
Commemorating 150th Anniversary of Leprosy host-international-conference-commemorating-150th-
Bacillus Discovery" anniversary-of-leprosy-bacillus-discovery
15 2023/6/16|Pa Hayden (UiB news |Joining the fight against a neglected disease https://pahoyden.no/det-medisinske-fakultet-i-vinden- Norway
outlet) konferanse/deltar-i-kampen-mot-en-neglisjert-sykdom/129110
16 2023/6/6(Nature Health Leprosy: Still a Major Issue How a discovery made |https://healthcommunity.nature.com/posts/leprosy-still-a- Norway
Commiunity 150 years ago is still relevant today major-issue
17 2023/6/22|UiB The Rector and the Minister of Health attended the |https://www.uib.no/aktuelt/163397/rektor-og-helseministeren- [Norway
opening of the international leprosy conference deltok-p%C3%A5-%C3%A5pning-av-internasjonal-
leprakonferanse
18|  2023/6/21(God morgon 1:34:44 (3:45): ~)L 7 > K5:Prof Lorentz Mdiller https://radio.nrk.no/serie/distriktsprogram- Norway
Hordaland - Irgens, N> AT HONT hordaland/sesong/202306/DKH0O01011623
Distriktsprogram -
19  2023/6/21|Hordaland i dag - 2REZE L TREICDOVTHE, /\>t UHREMEE |https:/radio.nrk.no/serie/distriktsprogram- Norway
Distriktsprogram - [Z2DOWTHBBN SNz, NILT U KREProf. Morten |hordaland/sesong/202306/DKHO02011623
Hordaland - NRK Radio |Hammerborg & Prof. Lorentz Mdiller Irgens, /A2t
VRENEORFEEMADA VI E1—DREE
hit
20[  2023/6/21|Distriktsnyheter [5. Leprakonferansenl (2:25) : /N>t ViR EFEE |https:/tv.nrk.no/serie/distriktsnyheter- Norway
Vestlandsrevyen — TORNILY v REZE RMargareth Hagen&k A >4 |vestlandsrevyen/202306/DKH0Q98062123/avspiller
NRK TV Ea—
21|  2023/6/22|Distriktsnyheter 4. Lepraoffer] (1:10) : NVt U IRERETD https://tv.nrk.no/serie/distriktsnyheter- Norway
Vestlandsrevyen — PerMaTag|ft RYuliatik A >4 E 21— vestlandsrevyen/202306/DKH0O98062223/avspiller
NRK TV
22 2023/7/11|Polsat Festival of Beauty 2023: Visiting Nowy Sgcz. See https://www.polsat.pl/news/2023-07-11/festiwal-piekna-2023- [Poland
the photo! Z-wizyta-w-nowym-saczu-zobacz-foto/index.html
23 2023/7/18|NRK As a 19-year-old she contracted the disease that https://www-nrk-no.translate.goog/vestland/blei-leprasmitta- |Poland
tormented people to death som-19-aring-
1.164582077 x ftr sl=no& x tr tl=en& x tr hl=ja& x tr pto
=wapp&fbclid=IwAR2jCJehGb_BOnMJoXUzkzeJZn7n1CzUw
6en-rSxXZBr4QlIsASVENJSNDA
24 2023/8/28|IPS Regaining Momentum for a Leprosy Free World https://www.ipsnews.net/2023/08/regaining-momentum- Global
leprosy-free-world/
25 2023/9/7|daily sun Chairman of Nippon Foundation in Japan Yohei https://www.daily- Bangladesh
Sasakawa pays a courtesy call on Prime Minister sun.com/printversion/details/710604/Chairman-of-Nippon-
Sheikh Hasina at her official residence Ganabhaban |Foundation-in-Japan-Yohei-Sasakawa-pays-a-courtesy-call-
in the capital on Tuesday. on-Prime-Minister-Sheikh-Hasina-at-her-official-residence-
Ganabhaban-in-the-capital-on-Tuesday.-%E2%80%94PID-
PHOTO
26 2023/9/5|Dhaka Tribune PM Hasina: Bangladesh to allocate more space for |https://www.dhakatribune.com/bangladesh/foreign- Bangladesh
Japanese industries affairs/324490/pm-hasina-bangladesh-to-allocate-more-
space-for
27 2023/9/6|Prothom Alo English  |Bangladesh to allocate more space for Japanese https://en.prothomalo.com/business/local/58eja9pixu Bangladesh
industries: PM
28 2023/9/5|The Business Post Bangladesh to allocate more space for Japanese https://businesspostbd.com/economy/bangladesh-to-allocate- |Bangladesh
industries: PM more-space-for-japanese-industries
29| 2023/10/16|The Himalayan Times |Armauer Hansen International Film Festival to be https://thehimalayantimes.com/nepal/armauer-hansen- Nepal

held in Norway from October 24-26

international-film-festival-to-be-held-in-norway-from-october-
24-26
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30| 2023/10/16|Yahoo! Finance Armauer Hansen International Film Festival to be https://finance.yahoo.com/news/armauer-hansen- Global
Held: The world’s first leprosy themed film festival international-film-festival-060000220.html?guccounter=1
31| 2023/10/16{Market Watch Armauer Hansen International Film Festival to be https://www.marketwatch.com/press-release/armauer- United
Held: The world’s first leprosy themed film festival hansen-international-film-festival-to-be-held-the-world-s-first- |States
leprosy-themed-film-festival-

32| 2023/10/16{KTLA Armauer Hansen International Film Festival to be https://ktla.com/business/press- United

Held: The world’s first leprosy themed film festival releases/cision/20231016CN36411/armauer-hansen- States
international-film-festival-to-be-held-the-worlds-first-leprosy-
themed-film-festival/

33| 2023/10/16|Seeking Alpha Armauer Hansen International Film Festival to be https://seekingalpha.com/pr/19497112-armauer-hansen- United

Held: The world’s first leprosy themed film festival international-film-festival-to-be-held-worlds-first-leprosy- States
themed-film

34| 2023/10/16|Market Insider Armauer Hansen International Film Festival to be https://markets.businessinsider.com/news/stocks/armauer-  |United

Held: The world’s first leprosy themed film festival hansen-international-film-festival-to-be-held-the-world-s-first- |States
leprosy-themed-film-festival-1032706934

35| 2023/10/23|inquirer.net Miss Supranational Andrea Aguilera recalls helping |https://entertainment.inquirer.net/524160/miss-supranational- |Phillipins

Pauline Amelinckx in run-up to pageant andrea-aguilera-recalls-helping-pauline-amelinckx-in-run-up-
to-pageant
36| 2023/10/20|Klassekapen Weekend plans (Armauer Hansen International Film Norway
Festival)

37| 2023/10/27|Dagen His father hugged leprosy patients with exuding https://www.dagen.no/nyheter/faren-klemte-leprapasienter-  |Norway
wounds : Memory imprinted on a young Japanese, |med-vaeskende-sar-minnet-brente-seg-fast-i-en-ung-japaner-
evolving into a lifelong mission og-er-blitt-ti/

38| 2023/11/24|ELPERIODIC.COM This Thursday the UA presents the book 'We were |https://www.elperiodic.com/alicante/presenta-este-jueves- Spain

all equal, a collection of life stories about leprosy' libro-eramos-todos-iguales-coleccion-relatos-vida-torno-
lepra 932781

39 2024/2/1|Yahoo! Finance 2024 Global Appeal Calls for Well-Informed Public  |http://finance.yahoo.com/news/2024-global-appeal-calls-well- | Global

to ‘Break Chains of Discrimination’ against Leprosy [060000325.html

40 2024/2/1|Market Insider 2025 Global Appeal Calls for Well-Informed Public

to ‘Break Chains of Discrimination’ against Leprosy
41 2024/2/1|KTLA 2026 Global Appeal Calls for Well-Informed Public  |https://ktla.com/business/press- USA
to ‘Break Chains of Discrimination’ against Leprosy |releases/cision/20240201CN21799/2024-global-appeal-calls-
for-well-informed-public-to-break-chains-of-discrimination-
against-leprosy/
42 2024/2/1|Seeking Alpha 2027 Global Appeal Calls for Well-Informed Public  |https://seekingalpha.com/pr/19609250-2024-global-appeal- [USA
to ‘Break Chains of Discrimination’ against Leprosy |calls-for-well-informed-public-to-break-chains-of-
discrimination-against

43 2024/2/1Benzinga 2028 Global Appeal Calls for Well-Informed Public  |https://www.benzinga.com/pressreleases/24/02/n36881464/2 [USA

to ‘Break Chains of Discrimination’ against Leprosy |024-global-appeal-calls-for-well-informed-public-to-break-
chains-of-discrimination-against-lepros

44 2024/1/27|WHO website Joint Message for World Leprosy Day 2024 https://www.who.int/news/item/28-01-2024-joint-message-by-
dr-tedros-adhanom-ghebreyesus--director-general-of-the-
world-health-organization-and-mr-yohei-sasakawa--who-
goodwill-ambassador-for-leprosy-elimination

45 2024/1/27|CGTN WHO chief makes a global appeal to end Leprosy |https://africa.cgtn.com/who-chief-makes-a-global-appeal-to- |Africa

stigma. end-leprosy-stigma/

46 2024/1/31|Nation World https://nationworldnews.com/joint-message-from-dr-tedros-
adhanom-ghebreyesus-director-general-of-the-world-health-
organization-and-mr-yohei-sasakawa-who-goodwill-
ambassador-for-leprosy-eradication/

47 2024/1/31|Diario Global Appeal 2024 against prejudice and https://diariodepetropolis.com.br/integra/o-aniversario-de- Brazil

discrimination against people affected by leprosy: brizola-259561
health requires humanity

48 2024/1/31|BBN Global appeal launched to combat leprosy stigma https://www.breakingbelizenews.com/2024/01/28/global-

and promote early treatment appeal-launched-to-combat-leprosy-stigma-and-promote-
early-treatment/

49 2024/1/31|Detroit Catholic Catholic Church can help rid world of leprosy, says |https://www.detroitcatholic.com/news/catholic-church-can-

veteran Polish aid worker help-rid-world-of-leprosy-says-veteran-polish-aid-worker

50 2024/1/31|ESG DATA https://esgdata.it/document/m-
94Ro0BNATcRv1podCc/messaggio-comune-del-dr-tedros-
adhanom-ghebreyesus-direttore-generale-
dellorganizzazione-mondiale-della-sanita-e-del-sig

51 2024/1/27|The National Tribune |Joint Message by Dr Tedros Adhanom https://www.nationaltribune.com.au/joint-message-by-dr- Australia

Ghebreyesus, Director-General of the World Health |tedros-adhanom-ghebreyesus-director-general-of-the-world-
Organization and Mr Yohei Sasakawa, WHO health-organization-and-mr-yohei-sasakawa-who-goodwill-
Goodwill Ambassador for Leprosy Elimination ambassador-for-leprosy-elimination/
52 2024/1/31|WHO YouTube https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qCJpxwzT3Cs
Channel

53 2024/1/31|UNifeed Global appeal launched to combat leprosy stigma https://www.breakingbelizenews.com/2024/01/28/global-

and promote early treatment appeal-launched-to-combat-leprosy-stigma-and-promote-
early-treatment/

54 2024/1/31|\WHO website WHO Director-General's opening remarks on Gaza, |https://www.who.int/director-general/speeches/detail/who- Switzerland

the WHO Executive Board, trans fats and leprosy - |director-general-s-opening-remarks-on-gaza--the-who-
31 January 2024 executive-board--trans-fats-and-leprosy
55 2024/1/31|Health Policy Watch  |Donkey Carts Ferry Patients to Hospital in Gaza; https://healthpolicy-watch.news/donkey-carts-ferry-patients-  |Switzerland
WHO Pushes for Zero Leprosy to-hospital-in-gaza-who-pushes-for-zero-leprosy/
56 2024/1/31|abc Stigma of leprosy prevents eradication, with more https://www.abc.com.py/internacionales/2024/01/31/el-
than 200 thousand new cases a year estigma-de-la-lepra-impide-su-erradicacion-con-mas-de-
200000-nuevos-casos-al-ano/
57 2024/1/31|Novinky.cz Leprosy as a disease of the past? The feast of https://www.novinky.cz/clanek/veda-skoly-lepra-jako-choroba-
lepers reminds us that she has definitely not minulosti-svatek-malomocnych-pripomina-ze-rozhodne-
disappeared nezmizela-40459084

58 2024/1/31|zocalo.monclova Stigma of leprosy prevents eradication, with more https://monclova.com/internacional/estigma-de-la-lepra- Spain

than 200 thousand new cases a year impide-erradicacion-con-mas-de-200-mil-nuevos-casos-al-
ano/
59 2024/1/31|IPS Discrimination, a Killer of Dreams for People https://www.ipsnews.net/2024/01/discrimination-a-Kkiller-of- GLOBAL

Affected by Leprosy

dreams-for-people-affected-by-leprosy/
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60 2024/1/31|Global Issues Discrimination, a Killer of Dreams for People https://www.globalissues.org/news/2024/01/31/35881
Affected by Leprosy
61 2024/1/31|KNOWLEDIA Discrimination, a Killer of Dreams for People https://news.knowledia.com/US/en/articles/discrimination-a- |US
Affected by Leprosy killer-of-dreams-for-people-affected-by-leprosy-
9069617ef2413bf58f16d49d742cc0a997621b54
62 2024/1/31|Malawi Diaspora Discrimination, a Killer of Dreams for People https://www.malawidiaspora.com/discrimination-a-killer-of- Republic of
Affected by Leprosy dreams-for-people-affected-by-leprosy/ Malawi
63 2024/2/1The Himalayan Times (2024 Global Appeal calls for well-informed public to |https://thehimalayantimes.com/health/2024-global-appeal- Nepal
'‘Break Chains of Discrimination' against Leprosy calls-for-well-informed-public-to-break-chains-of-
discrimination-against-leprosy
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